

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference: 1273

**Date:** 15 August 2011

**Type of request** Freedom of Information Request

## Byelaws relating to the Guided Busway

This request relates to byelaws under article 45 of the Cambridgeshire Guided Busway Order 2005. Has the Council applied to the Secretary of State for the approval of byelaws under article 45?

Cambridgeshire County Council has not applied to the Secretary of State for the approval of byelaws under Article 45 of the Cambridgeshire Guided Busway Order 2005 as there has not been an identified need to do so.

Has the Council advertised its intention to do so (as provided for by paragraph (8) of that article)?

No, there has been no advert of the Council's intention to apply – please see the response to question 1 above.

Has the Secretary of State approved any byelaws under article 45? Please would you provide copies of any byelaws or proposed byelaws in relation to which the above events have occurred?

No byelaws have been approved by the Secretary of State – please see the response to question 1 above.

## **Information Governance Team**

RES1405 Cambridgeshire County Council Castle Hill, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 0345 045 5200 Fax: 01223 717865

Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk